
Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01049
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: December 10, 2020 Primary Person: SS PROPERTY SOLUTIONS INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 380 TRAIL BLAZER 
LOOP

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $113,722.95

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-COM-00261
Description of Work: ANIMAL CLINIC/Front & Rear Addition/VB/B

Record Opened Date: August 20, 2021 Primary Person: PEW CORPORATION

Record Issued Date(s): October 06, 2022 Address(es): 920 SW HIGGINS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $1,318,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-COM-00410
Description of Work: LIFE FLIGHT OF MISSOULA/INSTALL NEW ON FRAME DOUBLE WIDE MODULAR 

STRUCTURE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: December 12, 2021 Primary Person: SADDLE MOUNTAIN 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 13, 2022 Address(es): 6413 AVIATION WAY 
W

Commercial Subtype: BNCON -  New Other Value of Work: $152,160.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00096
Description of Work: BLESSED TRINITY CATHOLIC CHURCH/123 square foot addition on SE elevation to house new 

pipe organ./VB/A-3

Record Opened Date: April 11, 2022 Primary Person: SUMMIT BUILDERS GROUP LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 27, 2022 Address(es): 1475 EATON ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $100,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00135
Description of Work: CMC CATH LAB/SP INSP REQD/Cath Lab Equipment Replacement Project/IB/I-2

Record Opened Date: May 25, 2022 Primary Person: DICK ANDERSON 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 14, 2022 Address(es): 2827 FORT MISSOULA 
RD

Commercial and Residential Building Permit Activity November 07, 2022
For Permits Issued 10/01/2022 through 10/31/2022
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Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $66,278.40

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00155
Description of Work: NEW 68-PLEX/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 12, 2022 Primary Person: BTW INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 2370 CLARK FORK LN

Commercial Subtype: BNMRB - New Multifamily 5+ Units Value of Work: $4,278,221.84

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00156
Description of Work: 4-PLEX / Framing new bath, splitting old bath into two, frame new laundry, raise walls to ceiling, 

frame down ceilings.
Add insulation in walls (where meth remediation took out)./VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: April 06, 2022 Primary Person: SOS CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 1332 RIVER ST  APTS 
A-D

Commercial Subtype: BNMRA - New Multifamily 3-4 Units Value of Work: $24,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00164
Description of Work: 12-PLEX BLDG 2/NEW 12-PLEX/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: June 16, 2022 Primary Person: OSELLAME CONSTRUCTION 
COMPNAY

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2022 Address(es): 4155 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: BNMRB - New Multifamily 5+ Units Value of Work: $713,996.40

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00165
Description of Work: NEW MAINTENANCE BUILDING/VB/U

Record Opened Date: June 16, 2022 Primary Person: OSELLAME CONSTRUCTION 
COMPNAY

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2022 Address(es): 4151 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: BNCON -  New Other Value of Work: $8,184.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00169
Description of Work: NEW 4-PLEX/BLDG A/VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: June 23, 2022 Primary Person: BTW INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 1724 S 14TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: BNMRA - New Multifamily 3-4 Units Value of Work: $180,841.20
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00190
Description of Work: CAMBIE/Remodel for installation of a kitchen mechanical hood./VB/A-3

Record Opened Date: July 14, 2022 Primary Person: GREAT SPACES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2022 Address(es): 945 WYOMING ST  
STE 145

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $17,500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00197
Description of Work: AIRGAS/Remodel of existing mezzanine for two offices and conference room, added walls, flooring, 

paint, and doors./VB/B

Record Opened Date: July 20, 2022 Primary Person: LANGLAS & ASSOCIATES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 27, 2022 Address(es): 2034 MULLAN RD

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $40,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00262
Description of Work: 2021 CODE / INTERIOR T.I. - ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM/VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 13, 2022 Primary Person: BBM CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 19, 2022 Address(es): 3203 RUSSELL ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $25,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00269
Description of Work: CUCINA FLORABELLA LLC /REMODEL/5B/A-2/B

Record Opened Date: September 20, 2022 Primary Person: MIKKELI BUILDING

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 500 BROOKS ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $100,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00278
Description of Work: U.U. FELLOWSHIP OF MISSOULA/Remove and proper disposal of roofing material./Provide and 

Apply ice and water membrane per code./provide and Apply, synthetic underlayment in succeeding 
courses./Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System./Provide and Apply ridge vent and hip/ridge 
shingle./Provide and apply all related accessories require to complete roofing scope of 
work.8:12/TWO STORY/VB/A-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 06, 2022 Address(es): 102 MCLEOD AVE

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $20,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00282
Description of Work: COM / remove existing roof and install new 60 mil TPO R-30 poly ISO, taper insulation , 6 mil poly / 

INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / FLAT ROOF 0.25 PITCH / VB/ H

Record Opened Date: October 05, 2022 Primary Person: SUMMIT ROOFING INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 2803 SOUTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $61,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00286
Description of Work: SANDPIPER SPEC BLDG/STORAGE RACKS/VB/M

Record Opened Date: October 07, 2022 Primary Person: CARL CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 5975 SANDPIPER DR

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $92,059.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00289
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off / Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys 

/ 20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4200 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $20,036.95

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00290
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off / Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys 

/ 20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4284 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $48,820.94

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00291
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off / Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys 

/ 20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4266 EXPRESSWAY
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Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $53,140.16

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00292
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off / Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys 

/ 20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 11, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4224 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $53,017.60

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00294
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off / Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys 

/ 20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4338 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $44,970.17

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00295
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building Tear off Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys / 

20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4328 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $52,450.54

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00296
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys / 

20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4324 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $44,753.79

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00297
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Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys / 
20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4314 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $46,550.09

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00298
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys / 

20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4310 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $51,968.76

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00299
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building Tear off Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys / 

20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4304 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $49,538.53

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00300
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys / 

20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4346 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $48,593.12

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00301
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Re roof COMMERCIAL Building / Tear off Ice and Water at Eaves and Valleys / 

20# Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / New drip Edge Pipe Jacks and Vents / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4342 EXPRESSWAY

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 6 of 26 Pages



Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $49,333.16

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00302
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly NW of Building 4338 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4338 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00303
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly NW of Building 4338 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4338 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00304
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 1 Directly NW of Building 4332 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4332 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00305
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly NW of Building 4332 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4332 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00306
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Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 1 Directly NW of Building 4328 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 
Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4328 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00307
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly NW of Building 4328 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4328 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00308
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly NW of Building 4324 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4324 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00309
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly NW of Building 4324 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4324 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00310
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly N of Building 4314 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# Synthetic 

Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 
PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4314 EXPRESSWAY
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Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00311
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly NE of Building 4314 / Tear off Roof /Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4314 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00312
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly N of Building 4206 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# Synthetic 

Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 
PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4206 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00313
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly NE of Building 4206 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4206 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00314
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly NE of Building 4224 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4224 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00315
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Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly NE of Building 4224 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 
Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 412 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4224 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00316
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly NE of Building 4236 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4236 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00317
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly NE of Building 4236 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4236 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00318
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly NE of Building 4242 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4242 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00319
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly SE of Building 4242 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHEILD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4242 EXPRESSWAY
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Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00320
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly SE of Building 4242 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4242 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00321
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 3 Directly S of Building 4338 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4242 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00322
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly SE of Building 4266 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4266 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00323
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly SW of Building 4266 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4266 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00324
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Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly S of Building 4304 / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# Synthetic 
Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 
PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4304 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00325
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly S of Building 4346  / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# Synthetic 

Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 
PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4346 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00326
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly SW of Building 4346  / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4346 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00327
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly S of Building 4342  / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# Synthetic 

Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL 
PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4342 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00328
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport Directly SW of Building 4342  / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4342 EXPRESSWAY

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 12 of 26 Pages



Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00329
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 2 Directly SW of Building 4342  / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4342 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00330
Description of Work: CRESTVIEW APTS / Carport 3 Directly SW of Building 4342  / Tear off Roof / Replace with 20# 

Synthetic Felt / Owens Corning Duration Shingles / Drip Edge / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / 
INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / U

Record Opened Date: October 16, 2022 Primary Person: NORTHRIDGE ROOFING AND 
EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4342 EXPRESSWAY

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $9,567.01

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00332
Description of Work: BUBBLE BATH PET GROOMING / Remove and proper disposal of roofing material / Provide and 

Apply ice and water membrane per code / Provide and Apply, synthetic underlayment in succeeding 
courses / Provide and Apply Architectural Shingle System / Provide and Apply ridge vent and 
hip/ridge shingle / low slope are is 60MIL TPO over existing cover board / Provide and apply all 
related accessories require to complete roofing scope of work / INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 
5:12 / VB / B

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2022 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2022 Address(es): 710 S ORANGE ST

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-COM-00333
Description of Work: TRI-PLEX / REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING / ICE AND WATER SHIELD / SYNTHETIC 

UNDERLAYMENT / SHINGLES / INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING / 6:12 / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 1500-A/B S 09TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00212
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Description of Work: NSFR / ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: April 11, 2022 Primary Person: DEEP ROOTS CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 4463 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $118,030.45

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00234
Description of Work: SFR/Remodel Existing Kitchen and Master Bath./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: April 15, 2022 Primary Person: DESIGN WEST BUILDERS 
CORPORATION

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2022 Address(es): 1415 KHANABAD WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $75,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00239
Description of Work: SFR/REMODEL/Kitchen, laundry, pantry and powder room Remodel and Flooring throughout the 

main floor. Sagging beam in basement replaced with a steel beam./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: April 18, 2022 Primary Person: ARW CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 2780 LORAINE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $100,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00328
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: May 16, 2022 Primary Person: RHIZOME CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4150 DUNCAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $231,477.68

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00414
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: June 07, 2022 Primary Person: SAPPHIRE CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 06, 2022 Address(es): 936 ANGLERS BEND 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $155,621.18

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00416
Description of Work: SFR/GARAGE ADDITION WITH SECOND FLOOR ADDITION AND REMODEL OF 

EXISTING/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 07, 2022 Primary Person: ROCKY MOUNTAIN REMODELS
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Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 2118 GERALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $91,087.95

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00430
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: June 09, 2022 Primary Person: TWITE BROTHERS 
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 06, 2022 Address(es): 4408 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $198,247.66

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00494
Description of Work: SFR/ADDITION/REMODEL/Upper floor addition over existing garage (128 s.f.)

Upper floor remodel & turn existing balcony into conditioned space

Record Opened Date: June 27, 2022 Primary Person: FULFORD HOMES

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 345 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $60,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00507
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 30, 2022 Primary Person: LM COX INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 26, 2022 Address(es): 2149-B HORSETAIL 
LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $74,570.90

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00508
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: June 30, 2022 Primary Person: LM COX INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 26, 2022 Address(es): 2149-A HORSETAIL 
LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $75,730.30

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00512
Description of Work: DUPLEX/Remove existing concrete steps to lower-level unit and replace with new concrete stairs.  

Add alternate - replace with steel stair treads/stringers./VB/R-2

Record Opened Date: June 30, 2022 Primary Person: BRISTLECONE DEVELOPMENT 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 25, 2022 Address(es): 500 OWEN ST
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00515
Description of Work: SFR/Rebuild and extend existing back porch 4 ft.  Build new side porch/breezeway connecting house 

to garage.  remove existing garge roof structure and install new engineered roof trusses, new roof at 
garage./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 01, 2022 Primary Person: HONE ARCHITECTS AND 
BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 611 ROLLINS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $50,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00556
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 15, 2022 Primary Person: ALL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 6436 LOWER MILLER 
CREEK RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $170,885.15

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00566
Description of Work: NEW PERGOLA/VB/U

Record Opened Date: July 19, 2022 Primary Person: NATURES ENHANCEMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 4835 JEFF DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BNRDA - New Detached Accessory 
Building

ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00569
Description of Work: SFR/Finish Basement/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: July 19, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2022 Address(es): 4271 WILD FOX

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00589
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: July 29, 2022 Primary Person: FULFORD HOMES

Record Issued Date(s): October 07, 2022 Address(es): 5569 CATTLE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $114,874.27
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 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00605
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT CARPORT/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: August 03, 2022 Primary Person: AMES AND ASSOCIATES 
CUSTOM BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 107 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $41,728.02

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00606
Description of Work: NEW DUPLEX /ATT CARPORT/ VB /R-3

Record Opened Date: August 03, 2022 Primary Person: AMES AND ASSOCIATES 
CUSTOM BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 111 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $77,727.20

 Residential Subtype: BNRDX - New Duplex ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00607
Description of Work: NEW DUPLEX / VB / R-2

Record Opened Date: August 03, 2022 Primary Person: AMES AND ASSOCIATES 
CUSTOM BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 113 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $75,634.28

 Residential Subtype: BNRDX - New Duplex ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00628
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARARAGE/VB/R-3/U

Record Opened Date: August 09, 2022 Primary Person: TWITE BROTHERS 
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 21, 2022 Address(es): 4337 CHRISTIAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $147,286.50

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00631
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: August 11, 2022 Primary Person: CORNERSTONE INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 26, 2022 Address(es): 718 SPANISH PEAKS 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $117,576.14

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00637
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/DEMO EXISTING/VB/U

Record Opened Date: August 12, 2022 Primary Person: SCARIANO CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2022 Address(es): 333 DALY AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,054.35

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00648
Description of Work: SFR/Bath remodel, replace kitchen cabinets, frame shower wall in existing bathroom/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: August 16, 2022 Primary Person: PIONEER CONTRACTING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 3015 PUTTER CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $100,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00667
Description of Work: SFR/ADD ADU/Demolition of the roof of the existing garage. Building a 1 bedroom living unit on 

existing garage with deck./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: August 23, 2022 Primary Person: GREAT SPACES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 3055-A LOWER 
LINCOLN HILLS DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $29,183.60

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED: ADU

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00702
Description of Work: SFR// Remove and Replace Deck with new larger deck / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 01, 2022 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 06, 2022 Address(es): 31 RUSSELL PARK W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00710
Description of Work: 2021 CODE /SFR/ Tub to shower conversion and replacing the surround wall for the shower area in 

the upstairs bathroom. No change to layout. / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 02, 2022 Primary Person: YOUR HOME IMPROVEMENT 
COMPANY LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 06, 2022 Address(es): 1501 S 07TH ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00722
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Description of Work: 2021 CODE / SFR / Excavate for 2 new 4-0x4-0 egress windows in place of 2 existing 2-0x1-0 
windows/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 09, 2022 Primary Person: GREENLINE CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 19, 2022 Address(es): 515 W SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00725
Description of Work: SFR / Strip / WIP / synthetic Underlayment / 30yr shingle / ridgecap / ridgevent / INSTALL ICE AND 

WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 12, 2022 Primary Person: DOUGLAS MILLER 
CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY 
MAINTENAN

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 429 E SPRUCE ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,400.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00729
Description of Work: SFR /  Residing existing residence, replacing existing windows with new / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 12, 2022 Primary Person: GREAT SPACES INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2022 Address(es): 3055 LOWER 
LINCOLN HILLS DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00739
Description of Work: 2021 CODE / NEW ADU / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 14, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 657 NORTH AVE E

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $28,063.15

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED: ADU

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00750
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/ SFR/Add drywall to garage walls/VB/R-3

1/2" GWB required on walls abutting or within 3' of a dwelling unit. 5/8" Type X required on ceilings 
below habitable space.

Record Opened Date: September 19, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 26, 2022 Address(es): 2028 KENSINGTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $1,700.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00754
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Add 2x4 kicker, every other rafter, under solar array/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 19, 2022 Primary Person: BIG SKY SOLAR

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 125 BEN HOGAN DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00762
Description of Work: SFR / Remove shingles / install new drip edge ice and water on eaves / starter course felt / new 

shingles / ridge vent and ridge cap / 1 story / 4:12 / INSTALL IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 21, 2022 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 616 SIMONS DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,490.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00763
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE / VB/U

Record Opened Date: September 21, 2022 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 2231 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $56,547.20

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00775
Description of Work: SFR / Tear off of existing shingles / underlayment and sheeting on garage and replacing with New 

7/16" OSB sheeting / malarkey 430 omniseal (rubberized asphalt) cap sheet / malarkey 420 base sbs 
membrane underlayment / INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 
1:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 28, 2022 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 410 BROOKS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00776
Description of Work: SFR / Tear off of existing shingles , underlayment and flashing / Replacing with Interwrap rhino roof 

granulated ice and water underlayment as well as RHino roof udl synthetic underlayment / asphalt 
shingles / Ridge cap and all necessary flashing / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 28, 2022 Primary Person: MIGHTY DOG ROOFING 157

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 540 CLEVELAND ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00777
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Description of Work: SFR / Replacing the tub and surround wall for the tub area in the main floor bathroom and a tub to 
shower conversion and replacing the surround walls for the basement bathroom. No changes to 
either layout./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: September 30, 2022 Primary Person: YOUR HOME IMPROVEMENT 
COMPANY LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 24, 2022 Address(es): 210 N EASY ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00779
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 30-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: September 30, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 03, 2022 Address(es): 147 BURLINGTON 
AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $6,900.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00781
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 40-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 05, 2022 Address(es): 535 W KENT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $20,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00783
Description of Work: SFR / remove old roofing / to install ice & water shield / to install GAF Tigerpaw underlayment / to 

install GAF Timberline HDz architectural shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2022 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 04, 2022 Address(es): 2409 MOUNT AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00784
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 40-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 03, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 05, 2022 Address(es): 501 HILL ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $20,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00788
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and water on eaves starter course felt new 

shingles ridge vent and ridge cap./6:12/SINGLE STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 2512 KLONDIKE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,100.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00789
Description of Work: TOWNHOUSE/REROOF/Remove shingles, install new drip edge ice and water on eaves starter 

course felt new shingles ridge vent and ridge cap./10:12/TWO STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 715 A SKYLA CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,575.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00790
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Remove shingles install new drip edge ice and water on eaves starter course felt new 

shingles ridge vent and ridge cap/4:12/TWO STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 2401 57TH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,900.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00792
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Take of old shingles. Put new 50 year legacy malarkey shingles, ice water per code 

,synthetic layment/8:12/SINGLE STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: NEW HORIZONS ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2022 Address(es): 2323 CRAFTSMAN PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $12,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00794
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing to bare decking, install new edge metal, install new 

underlayment including ice & water barrier on all eaves and valleys and synthetic underlayment 
elsewhere, install new limited lifetime architectural shingles, install new pipe boots, install ridge cap 
and vent./6:12/SINGLE STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: DERRICK G SMITH ROOFING 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 26, 2022 Address(es): 225 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,925.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00795
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing to bare decking, install new edge metal, install new 

underlayment including ice & water barrier on all eaves and valleys and synthetic underlayment 
elsewhere, install new limited lifetime architectural shingles, install new pipe boots, install ridge cap 
and vent./6:12/SINGLE STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 04, 2022 Primary Person: DERRICK G SMITH ROOFING 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 26, 2022 Address(es): 419 E BECKWITH AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,765.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00799
Description of Work: SFR / REMOVE EXISTING ROOF / re-roof / 3:12 / 2 3-tab layer / 1 & 2 story / R&R / install 50 year 

shingle / ice & water shield / CRV / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / OBSERVE LOW SLOPE 
REQIREMENTS / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 05, 2022 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 11, 2022 Address(es): 2509 VALLEY VIEW 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00800
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing material. Resheet if deemed necessary. Replace with 

synthetic underlayment and GAF asphalt shingles. Remove debris./8:12/ TWO STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 06, 2022 Primary Person: REVE EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 533 N 02ND ST W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00801
Description of Work: SFR/REROOF/Remove existing roofing material. Resheet if deemed necessary. Replace with 

synthetic underlayment and GAF asphalt shingles. Remove debris./4:12/SINGLE STORY/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 06, 2022 Primary Person: REVE EXTERIORS LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 31 VIRGINIA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00807
Description of Work: SFR/move bed room  to other side off basement with egress window/open to  up for den area/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 06, 2022 Primary Person: HANSEN BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): October 13, 2022 Address(es): 2340 W KENT AVE
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00808
Description of Work: SFR / REMOVE EXITING ROOFING / ICE AND WATER SHEILD / SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT / 

SHINGLES / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / R3

Record Opened Date: October 06, 2022 Primary Person: KINGDOM BUILDERS INC

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2022 Address(es): 907 PALMER ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00813
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 Synthetic 

underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield /1-Story / 5:12 / VB/ R-2

Record Opened Date: October 10, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 12, 2022 Address(es): 1305 LILLY CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00818
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with 30-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 5:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 13, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 17, 2022 Address(es): 2412 ARCADIA DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00819
Description of Work: SFR / Strip existing asphalt shingles to bare sheathing / Apply new Titanium underlayment and 

Ice/water shield / Install 28 Squares of new Malarky Vista shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND 
LISTING / 4:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 14, 2022 Primary Person: BBM CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): October 19, 2022 Address(es): 2307 NORTH AVE W

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $21,411.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00823
Description of Work: 2021 CODES/SFR/Tub to shower conversion and replacing the surround wall for the shower are, 

building new wet wall for the end of the shower and moving drain 2 inches to accommodate for wet 
wall./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 17, 2022 Primary Person: YOUR HOME IMPROVEMENT 
COMPANY LLC
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Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2022 Address(es): 1239 COOPER ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00825
Description of Work: GARAGE / remove old roofing / to install ice & water shield / to install GAF Tigerpaw underlayment / 

to install GAF Timberline HDz architectural shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 4:12 / VB / 
R-3

Record Opened Date: October 17, 2022 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 1023 LOCUST ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,600.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00826
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with 50-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 17, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 37 WILDGROUND LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $18,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00827
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with 50-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 
/ VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 17, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 18, 2022 Address(es): 125 E SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00829
Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing shingles and underlayment / Install new drip edge / 2 rows of ice and water at 

eaves / synthetic underlayment / and sgingles with new ridge vent and ridge shingles / INSTALL PER 
IRC AND LISTING / 6:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 18, 2022 Primary Person: R AND R ROOFING SPECIALTIES

Record Issued Date(s): October 19, 2022 Address(es): 2661 MARY JANE 
BLVD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,455.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00840

Report Name:  RES_COM Permit Activity Page 25 of 26 Pages



Description of Work: SFR / Remove existing roofing to bare decking / install new edge metal / install new underlayment 
including ice & water barrier on all eaves, valleys and low slopes and synthetic underlayment 
elsewhere / install new limited lifetime architectural shingles / install new pipe boots / install new ridge 
cap and venting / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 10:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 25, 2022 Primary Person: DERRICK G SMITH ROOFING 
LLC

Record Issued Date(s): October 26, 2022 Address(es): 615 PHILIPS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,455.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00842
Description of Work: SFR / Tear off old asphalt roofing materials & replace with Malarkey Artic Seal Ice & Water / Malarkey 

Securestart Synthetic Felt / Malarkey Vista Asphalt Shingles / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 
4:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 26, 2022 Primary Person: MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): October 28, 2022 Address(es): 4603 NICOLE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $17,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00846
Description of Work: SFR / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 30-Year, Malarkey Shingle /

Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC 
AND LISTING / 8:12 / VB / R-3

Record Opened Date: October 27, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2022 Address(es): 628 LONGSTAFF ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2022-MSS-RES-00847
Description of Work: GARAGE / Remove & Replace 30# Felt / replace with 30-Year, Malarkey Shingle / Malarkey #1030 

Synthetic underlayment / Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield / INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING / 8:12 
/ VB  R-3

Record Opened Date: October 27, 2022 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): October 31, 2022 Address(es): 628 LONGSTAFF ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $2,500.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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